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CoC Number: NY-500
CoC Name: Rochester, Irondequoit, Greece/Monroe County CoC
Total Award: $13,587,501

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $529,188 23 $8,999,143 1 $229,699 0 $0 nfa 25 $9,758,030 2%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 6 $2,189,636 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 6 $2,189,636 16%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $282,578 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $282,578 2%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 3 $467,241 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $467,241 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $252,622 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $252,622 2%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $251,880 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $251,880 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $385,514 1 $385,514 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $529,188 35 $12,443,100 1 $229,699 0 $0 $385,514 38  $13,587,501
% of Total Award 3.8% 91.5% 1.6% 0% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Person Centered Housing Options Inc. PCHO Housing First Renewal project $1,032,553.00
Providence Housing Development Corp. Providence PBV Permanent Housing Renewal project $950,212.00
Providence Housing Development Corp. Providence Veterans Permanent Housing Program Renewal project $718,942.00
Rochester Housing Authority RHA/ Monroe County DHS PSH-RA #5 FY2021 Renewal project $718,572.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc. VOA Homeward Bound Renewal project $657,111.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Rochester Housing Authority
Person Centered Housing Options Inc.

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

Providence Housing Development Corp.

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

Catholic Family Center
Rochester Housing Authority

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

Providence Housing Development Corp.
Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.
Rochester Housing Authority

Open Door Mission

YWCA of Rochester and monroe County

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

Rochester Housing Authority
Rochester Housing Authority
Rochester Housing Authority
Rochester Housing Authority

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Person Centered Housing Options Inc.
Delphi Drug and Alcohol Council Inc.
YWCA of Rochester and monroe County

Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.

The Center For Youth Services, Inc.
YWCA of Rochester and monroe County

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

RHA/VOA PSH-RA #7 FY2021
Going Home 1

VOA's Home Forward PSH

The Road Home

VOA Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housing for CH
Households - Home Today

Consolidated Lafayette Housing FY2021
RHA/1630 Dewey Ave PSH-PBRA #23 FY2021

VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing in Rochester,
NY - Foundation House

Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive
Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals (Pinnacle
Heights)

Providence Approaching Home

Voters Block Community PSH

RHA/PCHO PSH-RA #27 FY2021

Open Door PSH-CH for Households FY2021
PSH for Chronically Homeless 2021

Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive
Housing - Cooper Union

Volunteers of America of WNY's Project ReDirect
RHA/JPC PSH-RA #18 FY2021

RHA/VOA PSH-RA #21 FY2021

RHA/Son House PSH-PBRA #26 FY2021
RHA/VOC PSH-RA #6 FY2021

Project Name

PCHO RRH Consolidated

Home Safe

YWCA DV Rapid Rehousing FY 2021
VOAWNY's Reentry Rapid Rehousing Program

Transition Age Youth Rapid Rehousing Project - Consolidated

Rapid Re-Housing Families FY 2021

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$653,590.00
$594,177.00
$543,190.00
$529,188.00
$308,322.00

$297,686.00
$281,255.00
$279,877.00

$263,821.00

$253,676.00
$229,699.00
$218,090.00
$211,445.00
$204,126.00
$170,214.00

$169,752.00
$154,589.00
$116,868.00
$107,741.00

$93,334.00

Awarded Amount

$640,470.00
$532,222.00
$322,517.00
$305,082.00
$266,021.00
$123,324.00



Recipient Name

Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.

Transitional Housing
Recipient Name

The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation
The Center For Youth Services, Inc.
The Center For Youth Services, Inc.

Supportive Services Only
Recipient Name

Coordinated Care Services, Inc.

HMIS

Recipient Name

Rochester/Monroe County Homeless Continuum of Care,
Inc.

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name

Rochester/Monroe County Homeless Continuum of Care,
Inc.

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

SCPO TH/RRH

Project Name

Safe Haven
Transitional Living Program
Parenting Teens

Project Name

Coordinated Entry

Project Name

HMIS for RMCCoC

Project Name
CoC Planning Project FY2021
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Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$282,578.00

Awarded Amount

$254,018.00
$129,288.00
$83,935.00

Awarded Amount

$252,622.00

Awarded Amount

$251,880.00

Awarded Amount
$385,514.00





