

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: NY-500

CoC Name: Rochester, Irondequoit, Greece/Monroe County CoC

Total Award: \$13,587,501

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects ¹	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$529,188	23	\$8,999,143	1	\$229,699	0	\$0	n/a	25	\$9,758,030	72%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	6	\$2,189,636	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$2,189,636	16%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$282,578	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$282,578	2%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	3	\$467,241	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$467,241	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$252,622	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$252,622	2%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$251,880	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$251,880	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$385,514	1	\$385,514	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$529,188	35	\$12,443,100	1	\$229,699	0	\$0	\$385,514	38	\$13,587,501	
% of Total Award		3.8%		91.5%		1.6%		0%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	PCHO Housing First	Renewal project	\$1,032,553.00
Providence Housing Development Corp.	Providence PBV Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$950,212.00
Providence Housing Development Corp.	Providence Veterans Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$718,942.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/ Monroe County DHS PSH-RA #5 FY2021	Renewal project	\$718,572.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA Homeward Bound	Renewal project	\$657,111.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Darkant II Andraite	DIIA/MOA DOLI DA #7 EW2021	D1	¢652 500 00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/VOA PSH-RA #7 FY2021	Renewal project	\$653,590.00
Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	Going Home 1	Renewal project	\$594,177.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA's Home Forward PSH	Renewal project	\$543,190.00
Providence Housing Development Corp.	The Road Home	New project	\$529,188.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housing for CH Households - Home Today	Renewal project	\$308,322.00
Catholic Family Center	Consolidated Lafayette Housing FY2021	Renewal project	\$297,686.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/1630 Dewey Ave PSH-PBRA #23 FY2021	Renewal project	\$281,255.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing in Rochester, NY - Foundation House	Renewal project	\$279,877.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals (Pinnacle Heights)	Renewal project	\$263,821.00
Providence Housing Development Corp.	Providence Approaching Home	Renewal project	\$253,676.00
Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.	Voters Block Community PSH	Expansion project	\$229,699.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/PCHO PSH-RA #27 FY2021	Renewal project	\$218,090.00
Open Door Mission	Open Door PSH-CH for Households FY2021	Renewal project	\$211,445.00
YWCA of Rochester and monroe County	PSH for Chronically Homeless 2021	Renewal project	\$204,126.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive Housing - Cooper Union	Renewal project	\$170,214.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	Volunteers of America of WNY's Project ReDirect	Renewal project	\$169,752.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/JPC PSH-RA #18 FY2021	Renewal project	\$154,589.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/VOA PSH-RA #21 FY2021	Renewal project	\$116,868.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/Son House PSH-PBRA #26 FY2021	Renewal project	\$107,741.00
Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/VOC PSH-RA #6 FY2021	Renewal project	\$93,334.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	PCHO RRH Consolidated	Renewal project	\$640,470.00
Delphi Drug and Alcohol Council Inc.	Home Safe	Renewal project	\$532,222.00
YWCA of Rochester and monroe County	YWCA DV Rapid Rehousing FY 2021	Renewal project	\$322,517.00
Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOAWNY's Reentry Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$305,082.00
The Center For Youth Services, Inc.	Transition Age Youth Rapid Rehousing Project - Consolidated	Renewal project	\$266,021.00
YWCA of Rochester and monroe County	Rapid Re-Housing Families FY 2021	Renewal project	\$123,324.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.	SCPO TH/RRH	Renewal project	\$282,578.00

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation	Safe Haven	Renewal project	\$254,018.00
The Center For Youth Services, Inc.	Transitional Living Program	Renewal project	\$129,288.00
The Center For Youth Services, Inc.	Parenting Teens	Renewal project	\$83,935.00

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Coordinated Care Services, Inc.	Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$252,622.00

HMIS

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Rochester/Monroe County Homeless Continuum of Care, Inc.	HMIS for RMCCoC	Renewal project	\$251,880.00

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Rochester/Monroe County Homeless Continuum of Care,	CoC Planning Project FY2021	Planning project	\$385,514.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.